Net sales 313,407 275,391 578,527 505,873 1,213,575 1,140,922

Capitalized work for own use 5,561 9,364 9,460 15,104 23,726 29,369

Reversal of contingent consideration 0 0 0 0 12,355 12,355

Other operating income 514 137 1,372 505 3,264 2,398

Goods for resale -48,191 -43,033 -83,548 -73,473 -176,424 -166,349

Personnel costs -146,170 -137,585 -278,638 -257,675 -563,426 -542,464

Other external costs -49,203 -43,475 -92,199 -83,018 -226,745 -205,251

Depreciation/amortization and

impairment

-16,122 -14,446 -30,904 -28,824 -60,342 -70,575

Operating profit  59,796 46,353 104,070 78,492 225,983 200,405

Net financial items 2,125 -2,010 -13,374 -2,975 -10,803 -404

Profit after net financial items 61,921 44,343 90,696 75,517 215,180 200,001

Taxes  -12,083 -9,755 -18,356 -16,614 -48,957 -47,215

Profit for the period  49,838 34,588 72,341 58,903 166,223 152,786

Profit for the period attributable to:

Parent Company owners 49,838 34,588 72,341 58,903 166,223 152,786

Non-controlling interest 0 0 0 0 0 0

Earnings per share

Before dilution, SEK 1.31 0.92 1.91 1.56 4.38 4.04

After dilution, SEK 1.29 0.90 1.88 1.54 4.31 3.98

No. of shares

Before dilution 37,935,001 37,686,105 37,935,001 37,686,105 37,935,001 37,890,085

After dilution 1 38,499,137 38,341,746 38,499,137 38,341,746 38,499,137 38,499,137

Average, before dilution  37,935,001 37,686,105 37,927,515 37,655,643 37,908,800 37,772,864

Average, after dilution  38,499,137 38,341,746 38,499,137 38,341,746 38,499,137 38,420,443

1. Dilution of the number of shares is based on the convertible programs issued in 2013/2014 (49,574), 2014/2015 (158,226), 2015/2016

(219,736) and 2016/2017 (136,600). On full exercise of convertibles, the number of shares will increase by 564,136.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

SEK thousand 3 months

Aug–Oct

2017

3 months

Aug–Oct

2016

6 months

May–Oct

2017

6 months

May–Oct

2016

  12 months

Nov 2016–

Oct 2017

  Full-year

May–Apr

2016/2017

Profit for the period 49,838 34,588 72,341 58,903 166,223 152,786

Change in translation differences for the